Chapter
6-02-01
6-02-02
6-02-03
6-02-03.1
6-02-04
6-02-05

Section
6-02-01-01
6-02-01-02
6-02-01-03
6-02-01-04
6-02-01-05
6-02-01-06
6-02-01-07
6-02-01-08
6-02-01-09
6-02-01-10
6-02-01-11
6-02-01-12
6-02-01-13
6-02-01-13.1

6-02-01-13.2
6-02-01-14
6-02-01-15
6-02-01-16
6-02-01-17
6-02-01-18
6-02-01-19
6-02-01-20
6-02-01-21
6-02-01-22
6-02-01-23
6-02-01-24
6-02-01-25
6-02-01-26
6-02-01-27
6-02-01-28
6-02-01-29
6-02-01-30
6-02-01-31
6-02-01-32
6-02-01-33
6-02-01-34
6-02-01-35
6-02-01-36

ARTICLE 6-02
AERONAUTICS COMMISSION

Practice and Procedure

Aerial Applicators

Airport Runway Approach Hazards [Repealed]
Airport Runway Approach Hazards

Intrastate Air Carriers [Repealed]

Airport Grants

CHAPTER 6-02-01
PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE

General Provisions

Liberal Construction [Repealed]

Suspension of Chapter [Repealed]

Definitions [Repealed]

Case Numbers and Title [Repealed]

Personal Appearances [Repealed]

Practice Before the Commission [Repealed]

Parties [Repealed]

Investigation on Commission's Own Motion [Repealed]

Informal Complaint [Repealed]

Formal Complaints [Repealed]

Answers [Repealed]

Application [Repealed]

Denial of Application or Suspension or Revocation of Authorization, Permission,
Certificate, or License [Repealed]

Immediate Suspension or Revocation of Common Carrier Certificate [Repealed]

Intervention [Repealed]

Extensions of Time [Repealed]

Amendments [Repealed]

Withdrawal of Pleading [Repealed]

Motions [Repealed]

Prehearing Conferences [Repealed]

Conference Results Stipulated [Repealed]

Consolidation [Repealed]

Notice [Repealed]

Waiver of Hearing - Shortened Procedure [Repealed]

Continuance [Repealed]

Examiners [Repealed]

Appearance [Repealed]

Order of Procedure [Repealed]

Appeal to Commission from Ruling of Examiner - Offer of Proof [Repealed]

Oral Argument [Repealed]

Briefs [Repealed]

Evidence [Repealed]

Witnesses [Repealed]

Subpoena [Repealed]

Depositions [Repealed]

Stipulations [Repealed]

Documentary Evidence [Repealed]



6-02-01-37 Exhibits [Repealed]

6-02-01-38 Official Notice [Repealed]
6-02-01-39 Petition to Reopen [Repealed]
6-02-01-40 Petition for Rehearing [Repealed]
6-02-01-41 Appeal [Repealed]

6-02-01-01. General provisions.

The principal office of the North Dakota aeronautics commission shall be located at Bismarck,
North Dakota. All papers and communications forwarded to the commission shall be addressed to:

North Dakota Aeronautics Commission
P.O. Box 5020
Bismarck, North Dakota 58502-5020

or
ndaero@nd.gov

If a person is aggrieved by a denial, suspension, revocation of a license, cease and desist order,
registration denial, or imposition of a civil penalty by the aeronautics commission, the aggrieved person
may file a complaint or an appeal pursuant to the Administrative Agencies Practice Act.

History: Amended effective April 1, 2016.

General Authority: NDCC 2-05-13, 2-05-19, 2-05-20, 2-05-21, 28-32

Law Implemented: NDCC 2-05-13, 2-05-19, 2-05-20, 2-05-21, 28-32
6-02-01-02. Liberal construction.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-03. Suspension of chapter.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-04. Definitions.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-05. Case numbers and title.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-06. Personal appearances.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-07. Practice before the commission.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-08. Parties.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.



6-02-01-09. Investigation on commission's own motion.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-10. Informal complaint.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-11. Formal complaints.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-12. Answers.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-13. Application.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-13.1. Denial of application or suspension or revocation of authorization, permission,
certificate, or license.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-13.2. Immediate suspension or revocation of common carrier certificate.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-14. Intervention.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-15. Extensions of time.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-16. Amendments.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-17. Withdrawal of pleading.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-18. Motions.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.



6-02-01-19. Prehearing conferences.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-20. Conference results stipulated.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-21. Consolidation.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-22. Notice.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-23. Waiver of hearing - Shortened procedure.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-24. Continuance.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-25. Examiners.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-26. Appearance.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-27. Order of procedure.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-28. Appeal to commission from ruling of examiner - Offer of proof.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-29. Oral argument.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-30. Briefs.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.



6-02-01-31. Evidence.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-32. Witnesses.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-33. Subpoena.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-34. Depositions.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-35. Stipulations.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-36. Documentary evidence.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-37. Exhibits.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-38. Official notice.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-39. Petition to reopen.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-40. Petition for rehearing.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-41. Appeal.
Repealed effective April 1, 2016.



	Article 6‑02
	Chapter 6‑02‑01
		6‑02‑01‑01. General provisions.
		6‑02‑01‑02. Liberal construction.
		6‑02‑01‑03. Suspension of chapter.
		6‑02‑01‑04. Definitions.
		6‑02‑01‑05. Case numbers and title.
		6‑02‑01‑06. Personal appearances.
		6‑02‑01‑07. Practice before the commission.
		6‑02‑01‑08. Parties.
		6‑02‑01‑09. Investigation on commission's own motion.
		6‑02‑01‑10. Informal complaint.
		6‑02‑01‑11. Formal complaints.
		6‑02‑01‑12. Answers.
		6‑02‑01‑13. Application.
		6‑02‑01‑13.1. Denial of application or suspension or revocation of authorization, permission, certificate, or license.
		6‑02‑01‑13.2. Immediate suspension or revocation of common carrier certificate.
		6‑02‑01‑14. Intervention.
		6‑02‑01‑15. Extensions of time.
		6‑02‑01‑16. Amendments.
		6‑02‑01‑17. Withdrawal of pleading.
		6‑02‑01‑18. Motions.
		6‑02‑01‑19. Prehearing conferences.
		6‑02‑01‑20. Conference results stipulated.
		6‑02‑01‑21. Consolidation.
		6‑02‑01‑22. Notice.
		6‑02‑01‑23. Waiver of hearing ‑ Shortened procedure.
		6‑02‑01‑24. Continuance.
		6‑02‑01‑25. Examiners.
		6‑02‑01‑26. Appearance.
		6‑02‑01‑27. Order of procedure.
		6‑02‑01‑28. Appeal to commission from ruling of examiner ‑ Offer of proof.
		6‑02‑01‑29. Oral argument.
		6‑02‑01‑30. Briefs.
		6‑02‑01‑31. Evidence.
		6‑02‑01‑32. Witnesses.
		6‑02‑01‑33. Subpoena.
		6‑02‑01‑34. Depositions.
		6‑02‑01‑35. Stipulations.
		6‑02‑01‑36. Documentary evidence.
		6‑02‑01‑37. Exhibits.
		6‑02‑01‑38. Official notice.
		6‑02‑01‑39. Petition to reopen.
		6‑02‑01‑40. Petition for rehearing.
		6‑02‑01‑41. Appeal.

