ARTICLE 6-02 AERONAUTICS COMMISSION

Chapter	
6-02-01	Practice and Procedure
6-02-02	Aerial Applicators
6-02-03	Airport Runway Approach Hazards [Repealed]
6-02-03.1	Airport Runway Approach Hazards
6-02-04	Intrastate Air Carriers [Repealed]
6-02-05	Airport Grants

CHAPTER 6-02-01 PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE

Section	
6-02-01-01	General Provisions
6-02-01-02	Liberal Construction [Repealed]
6-02-01-03	Suspension of Chapter [Repealed]
6-02-01-04	Definitions [Repealed]
6-02-01-05	Case Numbers and Title [Repealed]
6-02-01-06	Personal Appearances [Repealed]
6-02-01-07	Practice Before the Commission [Repealed]
6-02-01-08	Parties [Repealed]
6-02-01-09	Investigation on Commission's Own Motion [Repealed]
6-02-01-10	Informal Complaint [Repealed]
6-02-01-11	Formal Complaints [Repealed]
6-02-01-12	Answers [Repealed]
6-02-01-13	Application [Repealed]
6-02-01-13.1	Denial of Application or Suspension or Revocation of Authorization, Permission,
	Certificate, or License [Repealed]
6-02-01-13.2	Immediate Suspension or Revocation of Common Carrier Certificate [Repealed]
6-02-01-14	Intervention [Repealed]
6-02-01-15	Extensions of Time [Repealed]
6-02-01-16	Amendments [Repealed]
6-02-01-17	Withdrawal of Pleading [Repealed]
6-02-01-18	Motions [Repealed]
6-02-01-19	Prehearing Conferences [Repealed]
6-02-01-20	Conference Results Stipulated [Repealed]
6-02-01-21	Consolidation [Repealed]
6-02-01-22	Notice [Repealed]
6-02-01-23	Waiver of Hearing - Shortened Procedure [Repealed]
6-02-01-24	Continuance [Repealed]
6-02-01-25	Examiners [Repealed]
6-02-01-26	Appearance [Repealed]
6-02-01-27	Order of Procedure [Repealed]
6-02-01-28	Appeal to Commission from Ruling of Examiner - Offer of Proof [Repealed]
6-02-01-29	Oral Argument [Repealed]
6-02-01-30	Briefs [Repealed]
6-02-01-31	Evidence [Repealed]
6-02-01-32	Witnesses [Repealed]
6-02-01-33	Subpoena [Repealed]
6-02-01-34	Depositions [Repealed]
6-02-01-35	Stipulations [Repealed]
6-02-01-36	Documentary Evidence [Repealed]

6-02-01-37	Exhibits [Repealed]
6-02-01-38	Official Notice [Repealed]
6-02-01-39	Petition to Reopen [Repealed]
6-02-01-40	Petition for Rehearing [Repealed]
6-02-01-41	Appeal [Repealed]

6-02-01-01. General provisions.

The principal office of the North Dakota aeronautics commission shall be located at Bismarck, North Dakota. All papers and communications forwarded to the commission shall be addressed to:

North Dakota Aeronautics Commission P.O. Box 5020 Bismarck, North Dakota 58502-5020

or

ndaero@nd.gov

If a person is aggrieved by a denial, suspension, revocation of a license, cease and desist order, registration denial, or imposition of a civil penalty by the aeronautics commission, the aggrieved person may file a complaint or an appeal pursuant to the Administrative Agencies Practice Act.

History: Amended effective April 1, 2016.

General Authority: NDCC 2-05-13, 2-05-19, 2-05-20, 2-05-21, 28-32 **Law Implemented:** NDCC 2-05-13, 2-05-19, 2-05-20, 2-05-21, 28-32

6-02-01-02. Liberal construction.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-03. Suspension of chapter.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-04. Definitions.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-05. Case numbers and title.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-06. Personal appearances.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-07. Practice before the commission.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-08. Parties.

6-02-01-09. Investigation on commission's own motion.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-10. Informal complaint.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-11. Formal complaints.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-12. Answers.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-13. Application.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-13.1. Denial of application or suspension or revocation of authorization, permission, certificate, or license.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-13.2. Immediate suspension or revocation of common carrier certificate.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-14. Intervention.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-15. Extensions of time.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-16. Amendments.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-17. Withdrawal of pleading.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-18. Motions.

6-02-01-19. Prehearing conferences.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-20. Conference results stipulated.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-21. Consolidation.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-22. Notice.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-23. Waiver of hearing - Shortened procedure.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-24. Continuance.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-25. Examiners.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-26. Appearance.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-27. Order of procedure.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-28. Appeal to commission from ruling of examiner - Offer of proof.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-29. Oral argument.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-30. Briefs.

6-02-01-31. Evidence.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-32. Witnesses.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-33. Subpoena.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-34. Depositions.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-35. Stipulations.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-36. Documentary evidence.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-37. Exhibits.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-38. Official notice.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-39. Petition to reopen.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-40. Petition for rehearing.

Repealed effective April 1, 2016.

6-02-01-41. Appeal.